Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM776677 Stylesheet Version v1.2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC		12/21/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOSS INDUSTRIES, LLC		
Street Address:	1761 Genesis Drive		
City:	La Porte		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46350		
Entity Type:	Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4806639	BOSS
Registration Number:	4906350	MECHANX

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3177133699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3177133412

Email: twagner@taftlaw.com

Tiffini Wagner **Correspondent Name:** 

One Indiana Square Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 3500** 

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffini Wagner	
SIGNATURE:	/ Tiffini Wagner /	
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2022	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Boss Industries LBC Credit Agency - Release of TM Security Interests 2022.12.21

108388-00002#page1.tif

source=Boss Industries\_LBC Credit Agency - Release of TM Security Interests 2022.12.21 108388-00002#page2.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007930 FRAME: 0897 900740505

source=Boss Industries\_LBC Credit Agency - Release of TM Security Interests 2022.12.21 108388-00002#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007930 FRAME: 0898 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 21st day of December, 2022, by LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, in its

capacity as agent for the Lenders ("Agent") in favor of BOSS INDUSTRIES, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company ("Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Grantor in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that

certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2019, executed by the Grantor in

favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 31,

2019 at Reel/Frame 6546/0621.

Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further

documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary and requested by Grantor to

effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby, at Grantor's expense. Agent hereby

authorizes Grantor or Grantor's authorized representatives to record this Release with the USPTO.

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so

executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and

the same agreement. Delivery by facsimile or by electronic .pdf copy of an executed counterpart

of a signature page to this Release shall be effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart

of this Release.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State

of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007930 FRAME: 0899 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC

By:\_

Name: David E. Fraimow

Title: Senior Vice President

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademark Registrations/Applications**

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	OWNER INFORMATION
BOSS	86329273	Registered	4806639	09/08/15	Boss Industries, LLC
MECHANX	86329269	Registered	4906350	02/23/16	Boss Industries, LLC

**RECORDED: 12/27/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007930 FRAME: 0901